University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

7-23-1979

Collopy v. Wildlife Commission, Dept. of Natural Resources

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

Recommended Citation

"Collopy v. Wildlife Commission, Dept. of Natural Resources" (1979). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 595.

https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/595

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I.	THE CONDUCT OF THE DEFENDANTS IN CLOSING PLAINTIFF'S PROPERTY TO GOOSE HUNTING AND REFUSING TO COMPENSATE HIM FOR THE DAMAGE RESULTING THEREFROM DOES CONSTITUTE AN UNLAWFUL TAKING OF PLAINTIFF'S PROPERTY	1
II.	THE VALIDITY OF THE WINDSOR LAKE CLOSURE AS APPLIED TO THE PLAINTIFF IS AN ISSUE PROPERLY BEFORE THE TRIAL COURT	7
III.	CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	Page
Alford v. Finch, 155 So. 2d 790 (Fla. 1963)	5
Allen v. McClellan, 75 N.M. 400, 405 P.2d 405 (1965)	.5
Combined Communications Corp. v. City and County of Denver, 542 P.2d 789 (1975)	2
People v. Emmert, Colo. Sup. Ct. No. 28235 (Opinion announced July 2, 1979)	3
Shellnut v. Arkansas Game & Fish Commission, 222 Ark. 25, 258 S.W.2d 570 (1953)	5
State of Wisconsin v. Herwig, 17 Wis.2d 442, 117 N.W.2d 335 (1962)	1,5
STATUTES	
Section 33-3-106, C.R.S. 1973	7,8
